
 

November 17-21 
School hours 8:45am – 2:37pm 

Nov-Dec Executive Learning Skill: Organization 
Métis Week 

 
Monday, Nov 17  

 
Tuesday, Nov 18  Gr.5 Strings 8-8:45am 
    Chess Club gr.2-5 @ 12:10-12:35pm 
     
Wednesday, Nov 19 PAC Lunch (sushi/subway) 

Div 12-18 Lego Club @ 12:10-12:35pm 
PAC meeting 5:30-7pm 

  
Thursday, Nov 20  Gr.5 Strings 8-8:45am  

Drumming Circle gr.3-5 @ 12:10-12:35pm 
 

Friday, Nov 21  Pro-D Day: no school for students 

 
 

Important events coming up 
 
Wednesday, Nov 26:   PAC Lunch (Mexican) 
 
Wednesday, Dec 10:  PAC Lunch (pizza) 

 
Thursday, Dec 11:  Holiday Emporium 
 
Friday, Dec 12:  1st Learning Updates ready on Parent Connect 
 
Tuesday, Dec 16:  Winter Concert at 1pm for div 1, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 12, 16, and 18 
 
Wednesday, Dec 17:  Winter Concert at 1pm for div 2, 3, 6, 11, 13, 14, 15, and 17 
 
Friday, Dec 19:  Last day of school before the winter break 



Reminder: Be Ready for Rain 
 
As we are entering the rainy season, please ensure your child is prepared for rain before school, 
during the day, and after school. Waterproof clothing and umbrella are going to be necessary as 
we will be outside most days.  
 
Please dress for the West Coast! 

 
 
Métis Week 
 
Métis Week holds a special place in the hearts of the Métis people. 
At SJD, it provides an opportunity to celebrate and learn about their rich culture, history, and 
resilience. 
 

 
 
 


